

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 682
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 4, and 7, in each instance, strike "and Somerset County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in its entirety line 16; in lines 17, 18, and 19, strike "(XVII)", "(XVIII)", and "(XIX)", respectively, and substitute "(XVI)", "(XVII)", and "(XVIII)", respectively.

On page 3, in line 11, after "County;" insert "AND"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 12 down through "COUNTY" in line 13.

On page 4, in line 12, after "County;" insert "and"; and strike line 14 in its entirety.

On page 5, in line 14, after "County;" insert "AND"; and in line 16, strike "11. SOMERSET COUNTY".